
A505Construction Contract Change Order
Grant Recipient: Panola County for Fair Play WSC

Contract No.! 7216360

Select: Q

Change OrderNo.: 2

 City

Region: ETCOG

jg| County

Engineer;Contractor:

(Name and Address)
HayesEngIneerIng,!nc.
2126 Alpine St.
Longview, TX 7S601

(Name and Address)
Terry Black Construction
PO BoxS97

AIlo.TX 75925

Select Change OrderType(s): □ Change to Existing Line Items g] New Items Requested □ Change In Contract Duration
w?

teiinitnq'Qii9lnl
(7X

e

Provide explanation below (attach separate documentation as appropriate).

Inserta gate valves required to turn the water off at the plant and along US 79.
Change In Contract PriceAQty,Original Qly. Proposed Qty, UOM Unit PriceItem OesctlpUonBid Item I

5

$13,000.00$6,500.00EA 22Furnish & Install A' Inserta gate 022

m$0.00$0.00 0valve w/adj valve box 0 0

M
m$30,000.00$7,500.00EA 44Furnish & install 6* Inserta gate

valve w/adJ valve box

023

W-$0.00$0.00 00 0

Contract New Item Sub-Total: $43,000.00

No ChangeIncrease Decrease

□□1. Effect of this change on scope of work:

IE]□ □2. Effect on operation and maintenance costs:
Not ApplicableYes No

3. Will this Change Order change the number of beneficiaries orTxCDBG
contract Performance Statement Exhibit A7
4. Has this change created new circumstances or environmental conditions
which may affect the project’s Impact, such as concealed or unexpected
conditions discovered during actual construction?
5. Is the TCEQ clearance still valid?

□□

□□

□□
□□6. Are otherTxCDBG contractual special condition clearances still valid?

7. If new items are Included that were not Included In the competitive bid, have
the prices been determined to be reasonable? □□

This form required as of September 1,2016.
All previous versions no longer valid.Change Order Noj 2GrantHeclpleni: PanolaCountyforFalrPlayWSC ContractNoj7216360

Page 1 of3



•r

Change Order Summary

Original Coniract End Date:

Net change of previous Change Orders (days):

fncrease/Oecrease of this Change Order (days):

Change Order Contract End Date

$221,323.50Original Contract Price:

Net Previous Change Order(s): $6,287.00

This Net Change Order:

New Contract Price:

Cumulative % Change:

NOTE: Change orders for an Increase of more than 25% will be rejected. The State of Texas considers a change in the construction
contract price of greater than 25% to be non-competltlve, as other potential bidders did not have the opportunity to bid on the true
scope of the project during the procurement process. Grant Recipient must rebId project in the event of an Increase of 25% or more.

$43,000.00

$270,610.50

22.269%

Grant Recipient Approval (REQtnRED)

f Authorized SignatureJl
Date

Lee Ann Jones, County Judge, Panola County, Texas
Authorized Signatory's Name and Title

Engineer's Recommendation

DateEngineer's Signature

Kyle A. Stephens, P.E.
Engineer’s Name

Contractor’s Authorization

DateContractor’s Signature

Terry Black, President
Contractor's Name and Title

To receive an email copy of the TDA response, provide contact information below

EmailName +

marykay@amazinggrants.comMary KayThomas

ForTDA office use only

Increase/decrease of this Change Order (days):This Net Change Order: $43,000.00

Increase/decrease of this Change Order Approved;Net Change Order Approved:

Approved Contract Time:Approved Contract Amount:

Notes:

Contract Specialist Signature Date

This form reqitiredasof September 1,2016.

All previous versions no longer validCharsge Order No.: 2Grantneclpleni; PanolaCoumyforFalrPIayWSC ContractNoj7216360

Page 2 of 3



t

Director Slgnature^optlonal) Date

Tills form required as of September 1,2016.

All previous versions no longn valid.Grant Recipient: Panola County for fair Play WSC Contract No,: 7216360 ChangeOrderNo,! 2

Page 3 of 3


